AD—Ac M 059 AR INC RESEARCH CORP AMIAPOLIS C in
INVESTIBATION AND IPVR OVEMENT cc THE RELIABILITY cc THE C—lIL A — ET C(U )
At TB P DAlI. F0fl03 76 A—3fl1
(HICLASSIFIED 1904 01fl 1524 Pt
__
_
_ _
--

4. LOGISTICS DATA
(1) The following materials are required :
Item Quanti~~ Part Number Nomenclature
1 3 1M5555 Diode
2 2 inch .250 IDX .62 LG Insulation,
ALPHA FIT 221 Shrinkable
(2) No parts are removed.
5. PREPARATION
Before this modification is performed , the unit shall be verified as
operational
A-l
_
__________
-~~ .~~~~~~
,
6. DETAILE D INSTRUCTIONS
Step 1. Remove four (4)  screws holding connector to uni t .
Step 2. Carefully pull on connector and slide pr inted circuit
board out of housing.
Step 3. Using a No. 64 drill (0.036) , locate and drill hole in
accordance with Detail A in Drawing C001008.
Step 4. Using solder sucker, remove solder from green wire terminal
to expose existing hole.
Step 5. Cut three (3) lengths of 0.0250” ID heat—shrinkable
insulation to 0.62” long.
Step 6. Bend cathode lead around the end along the side of the body
on two (2)  1N5555 diodes. (Refer to CR4 and CR5 , Drawing
C00l008). Center heat—shrinkable insulation (Step 5) over
body of diodes and shrink with heat gun. Trim the lead to
a length of 0.375” from diode body.
Step 7. Center heat—shrinkable insulation over remaining diode
(CR6, Drawing C001008) and shrink with heat gun. Bend
both leads 90° at a point 0.250” from the body ends of
the diode.
Step 8. Install diode CR6 on resistor side of board as shown in
Drawing C001008 (the cathode end to the green lead
connection). Trim lead ends and solder.
Step 9. Place diodes CR4 and CR5 as shown in Drawing C001008
(observe polarity as shown). Solder in place and press
each diode as close as possible to printed circuit board
and relay. Ensure that the leads on Ql and Q2 are trimmed
as close as possible to the printed circuit board.
Step 10. Clean flux residue from soldered areas.
Step 11. Reinstall unit in case and verify operational performance in
the shop test set.
A- 2
~~~~~~~~~~~~~
4
O36 tOO
~~DIA
C CRLt 3
~~OTE~
I . SOLDER IL)
I USIL~~ IT
-
SEE DETAIL A
B
_ _ _
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
~~~~~~
~~~~~~~_ _ _ _
/ L_ ~~~ .
DIODE
~~~~~~~
~~ SCHEMATIC DI4
— M~S1EP CAUTION
~~~~REO DESCRIPT
C~ 6 3
______________- U- . N UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED O~DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES ON: DI
FRACT . DECIMALS ANGLES —
-
— XX t .C- 3